U.

101177198

FFICE

Case Docket No. 99015

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

International Rolling Mill Consultants, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes No XX

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2.

Name: Danieli United, A Division of Danieli Corporation

Street Address:

400 Holiday Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: October 3, 1999

Title: UNIVERSAL ROLL CROSSING SYSTEM - URC

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Α.

09/396,304

Additional numbers attached? Yes No No

10/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000168 160485 09396304 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

11

PATENT REEL: 010312 FRAME: 0045

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, Name: McLeland & Naughton Law and Finance Building Suite 707, 429 Fourth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). . .. .\$ 40.00 XX Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.: 16-0485 Statement and signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date October 8, 1999 James N. Baker Req. No.: 40,899 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Rev. 9/94

Q: FORMS/ASSIGN. PTO

11

For certain sufficiently valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, International Rolling Mill Consultants, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as IRMC) assigns to Danieli United, A Division of Danieli Corporation of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Delaware, the successors and assigns thereof, joint rights in, to, and under our invention disclosed in the Application entitled UNIVERSAL ROLL CROSSING SYSTEM, executed on even date herewith, together with said application and all divisions, renewals or continuations thereof, and joint rights in, to, and under all patents granted on said invention by any IRMC warrants that it has full unencumbered ownership of the said invention, unconditional right to make this assignment, and that no license exists thereunder. It agrees upon request, without further consideration but without expense to it, to execute all papers and generally to do everything necessary to obtain and maintain patent protection for an exclusive enjoyment of said invention by and for said assignee everywhere in the world.

This assignment is made pursuant to an agreement dated June 20, 1988 between International Rolling Mill Consultants, Inc. and United Engineering, Inc. and is not intended to alter or negate any provision of said agreement. Should any conflict arise between this assignment and said agreement the agreement shall take precedence.

1999.

11

Signed and sealed this 3 day of 0cToBER . Wadimun B. Gu Mun.

International Rolling Mill Consultants, Inc.

Vladimir B. Ginzburg - President

PATENT REEL: 010312 FRAME: 0047

COMMON	VEAI	JΤΗ	OF	PENNSYLVANIA	)
					)
COUNTY	OF	ALLEGHENY			)

on this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came the abovenamed VLADIMIR B. GINZBURG and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed, and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Witness my hand and seal.

Rouella R. Miller Notary Public

> Notarial Seal Louella R. Miller, Notary Public Green Tree Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 19, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes